
MAY 7, 2024 
WEST MONROE CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

ENGINEERING UPDATE 
L&A, INC. PROJECT NO. 24E038.00 

 
 
 
Kiroli Walk Trail Improvements – City Project No. C22002 

 Preparing Construction Plans for walking trail portion, plans are approximately 75% 
complete 

 Tennis Court portion of the project bid opening is May 14, 2024 
 
 
Sunshine Heights Drainage Improvements – City Project No. C22024 

 Topographic Survey complete 
 Preparing construction plan set, plans are approximately 50% complete. 

 
 
Natchitoches Street Cross Drain Replacement – City Project No. C23007 

 Bentz Construction Group low bidder at $120,964.35 
 Construction Contract with bonds & insurance have been signed & filed 
 Awaiting the Contractor’s schedule to issue the Notice to Proceed. 

 
 
North 3rd Street Improvements – City Project No. C23013 

 Bentz Construction Group low bidder at $514,586.20 
 Contractor getting Contract, bonds & insurance back to the City 

 
 
Stella Mill Street Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (1 Mill Street, Thrift Store) 

 Construction complete 
 May 7 meeting recommend approval of substantial completion & Change Order No. 1 

 
 
Stella Street Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (710 Stella Street, near J Russell) 

 Follow up with contractors the week of May 27 to check their workload & review if 
contractors are capable of completing this project 

 Plans are complete & the estimated construction cost is $127,000 
 
 
Gulpha Drive Ditch Stabilization 

 Topo surveying ditch area in order to determine options available for stabilization & 
estimate costs for those options 

 
 
 
 
 



Downing Pines Roadside Ditch Stabilization 
 Topo surveying ditch area in order to determine options available for stabilization & 

estimate costs for those options 
 
 
Sewer Point Repair at South 5th Street Intersection with Coleman Avenue 

 Field surveying is complete 
 Our firm is currently preparing plans for sewer improvements including manhole 

rehabilitation, repair 8 inch gravity main, and repair concrete pavement 
 Plans are approximately 50% complete 

 
 


