
JULY 2, 2024 
WEST MONROE CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

ENGINEERING UPDATE 
L&A, INC. PROJECT NO. 24E038.00 

 
 
 
Kiroli Walk Trail Improvements – City Project No. C22002 

 Preparing Construction Plans for walking trail portion, plans are approximately 90% 
complete, submit to State office soon 

 Tennis Court portion of the project bid May 14 & Ryan Watson Construction was the low 
Base Bid at $120,000. State office has approved moving forward with construction 

 
 
Sunshine Heights Drainage Improvements – City Project No. C22024 

 Preparing construction plan set, plans are approximately 75% complete 
 
 
Natchitoches Street Cross Drain Replacement – City Project No. C23007 

 Substantially complete 
 
 
North 3rd Street Improvements – City Project No. C23013 

 Bentz Construction Group low bidder at $514,586.20 
 Contractor getting Contract, bonds & insurance back to the City. Anticipate late July/Early 

August construction start 
 
 
Stella Street Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (710 Stella Street, near J Russell) 

 Plans are complete & the estimated construction cost is $127,000 
 On hold waiting for pipe bursting contractors 

 
 
Gulpha Drive Ditch Stabilization 

 Working on plan and estimating costs for ditch stabilization options 
 
 
Downing Pines Roadside Ditch Stabilization 

 Working on plan and estimating costs for ditch stabilization options 
 
 
Sewer Point Repair at South 5th Street Intersection with Coleman Avenue 

 Amethyst Construction was low bidder at $139,561.00 
 Held preconstruction conference today, Construction begin July 8 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
City Street Evaluation & Report 

 Inspecting streets for updated evaluation 
 
 
Class Street Sewer Lift Station 

 Preliminary engineering, discussions with public works 
 
 
Otis Street Fire Station Driveway Repair 

 Preliminary field survey/LA One Call, Preliminary engineering & discussions with public 
works 


