
JULY 16, 2024 
WEST MONROE CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

ENGINEERING UPDATE 
L&A, INC. PROJECT NO. 24E038.00 

 
 
 
Kiroli Walk Trail Improvements – City Project No. C22002 

 Preparing Construction Plans for walking trail portion, plans are approximately 99% 
complete, submit to State office this week 

 Tennis Court portion of the project is under construction by Ryan Watson Construction, 
news surfaces are installed & colors are looking good 

 
 
Sunshine Heights Drainage Improvements – City Project No. C22024 

 Preparing construction plan set, plans are approximately 80% complete 
 
 
North 3rd Street Improvements – City Project No. C23013 

 Bentz Construction Group low bidder at $514,586.20 
 Contractor getting Contract, bonds & insurance back to the City. Anticipate middle August 

construction start 
 
 
Stella Street Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (710 Stella Street, near J Russell) 

 Plans are complete & the estimated construction cost is $127,000 
 On hold waiting for pipe bursting contractors 

 
 
Gulpha Drive Ditch Stabilization 

 Working on plan and estimating costs for ditch stabilization options, proposed conditions 
are modeled. Looking for alternatives for ditch lining that may be a cost savings 

 
 
Downing Pines Roadside Ditch Stabilization 

 Working on plan and estimating costs for ditch stabilization options, proposed conditions 
are modeled. Looking for alternatives for ditch lining that may be a cost savings 

 
 
Sewer Point Repair at South 5th Street Intersection with Coleman Avenue 

 Amethyst Construction was low bidder at $139,561.00 
 Construction began July 15. LDOTD has coordinated with us for lane closures/I-20 exit 

ramp closures. Anticipate performing the bulk of the work that impacts traffic this week 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
City Street Evaluation & Report 

 Inspecting streets for updated evaluation 
 
 
Class Street Sewer Lift Station 

 Under design 
 
 
Otis Street Fire Station Driveway Repair 

 Driveway repair, cross drain replacement, install concrete pipe, new base course, install 
new concrete panels & asphalt patch on Otis Street 

 Requesting approval to invite bidders to submit letter bids for construction of the project. 
The construction cost estimate is $100,000 


