CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
PROJECT: South Sth Street Sewer Point Repair DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 12, 2024
OWNER: City of West Monroe
2305 North 7th Street
West Monroe, LA 71291
CONTRACTOR:  Amethyst Construction, Inc. OWNERS Project No. N/A

215 Industrial Parkway
West Monroe, LA 71291

CONTRACT FOR: Sewer Point Repair

ENGINEER: Lazenby & Associates, Inc.
2000 North 7th Street
West Monroe, LA 71291

ENGINEER's Project No. 24E055.00

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

adjust items to final as-built quantities.

Purpose of Change Order: Adjust items to as-built quantities.

Increase quantities for full depth patching and deduct quantities for traffic maintenance aggregate, and

Attachments: Schedule of Items with Revised Quantities and Revised Item Total.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Time: (days or date)
$139,561.00 20 days
Previous Change Orders No.  toNo. Net change from previous Change Orders:
$0.00 None
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Time prior to this Change Order: (days or date)
$139,561.00 20 days
Net Difference of this Change Order: Net Increase of this Change Order: (days)
$707.50 0 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
$140,268.50 20 days
days or date

RECOMMENDED APPROVED APPROVED
Lazenby & Associates, Inc. City of West Monroe Amethyst Construction, Inc.
BY: BY: BY:

ENGINEER OWNER CONTRACTOR

Joshua D. Hays, P.E. Staci Albritton Mitchell, Mayor Benjamin L. Holdman, Vice President



05°89Z°0V1$ :INNOYV LOVHINOD A3SIATY
06°20.$ *43AY0 IONVHO SIHL IONIHI4HId L3N
00°0$ 'SH3AYO0 IONVHO SNOIATHd 40 TVLOL
00'195'6€1$ JINNOWY LOVHLINOD TVNIDIHO
06'89Z'0¥1$ 0520/%
00°00¥'¥$ | 00°0% 8 8 1994 4eaul7 |00°055$ adid 81210uU0D P3VUOJUIRY 7T 0l
00°00S'€$ | 00°0$ I L yoe3 00°00G'€$ SSjOyUBY\ UO S3LIUSS JaMmas |[ejsul 6
00°006'2$ | 00°0% L L yoeg 00°005'2$ S0YUBIA O} UIB|\ JOM3S J0BUL0DSY 8
00008'v$ | 00°0$ %001 | %001 wng dwn  {00°008'v$ lojuod uoisol pue dn-ues|o [euld L
00°000'Gl$ | 00°0% %00, | %00} wng dwn7 {00°000'GL$ sopeoleg R subig Arejodwsa | 9
06'892'0¢$ | 06°¢¥9'2$ A G9 pieA sienbg |00°G2y$ (1OIYL .Z)) WBWaARd 81210U0) pajulor jo Buiyojed yydaq (N4 S
00°0$ (00'9¢6°L9) 00 02e piex 2ignd  [00°88% ajebaibby sousuejue dljel ] v
00°008'v$ | 00°0$ 8 3 1994 [eoIUBA |00°009% waysAg Buiury yum sjoyuepy buisixy sieyjiqeysy e
00°000°05$ | 00°0$ 002 002 1994 Jeaur] [00°005'2$ ure\ AjinBID JaMaS ‘GE ¥AS ‘OAd .8 z
00°000°62$ | 00°0$ %00L | %00l wng dwny [00°000°62$ uonezijiqo |
je1o | Jspuneng |Amuenp| Ainuend syun 9dld Iun uonduosaq wiay| 'ON way
W3} PaSINSyY junowy PaSINDY |pajewl}s3

¥20zZ ‘1 Isnbny

00°5503%Z "ON 309foad "ou| ‘v31

1 "ON J9pJaQ abueys

Jreday julod J1amag }9a3g Yig yinos




